VALUATION OF MACHINERIES

SPUN BOND PLANT
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Annexure |

S.NO.

Particulars

Qty.

ESTIMATED
REPLACEMENT
COST (Rs)

PRESENT
ASSESSED
VALUE (Rs)

Double Recofil plant for spunbonded

heat sealed nonwoven fabrics

Width : 3200mm.

Year of Make : 1995

Make : Reifenhauser, GmbH, Germany

Fully automatic complete with following

A) UPS System with no break generator set

B) Diesel Generator Set KVA : 515

C) Electrical Control Panel

D) PLC Control System

E) Hopper heaters, conveying systems
web guiders & aligners

) Unwinders & Rewinders

G) Standard attachments & accessories

Control Panel
Year of Make : 1995
Make : Control Engineers

Air Drier

(for 75 CFM activated carbon filter)
Year of Make : 1995

Make : Clean Air

Stretch Wrapping Machine
Model : FELP

Year of Make : 1996

Make : ITW Signode (l) Ltd.

Gauges
Year of make : 1996

Cooling Tower
Year of Make : 1994
Make : Himgiri Industries

Fork Lift

Capacity : 2500 kgs.
Year of Make : 1995
Make : Voltas
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Electronic Weighing Scale
Year of Make : 1995

Make : ATCO Industries
Electric Operated Crane
Capacity : 10 Ton

Year of Make : 1994
Make : Hark Industries

High Speed Sewing Machines
Year of Make : 2005-06

'Make : Juki, Japan

Baling Press machine
Year of Make : 2005-06

Rewinding Machine
Size : Small
Year of Make : 2007

Rewinding Machine
Size : Medium
Year of Make : 2007

Sealing machine
Year of Make : 2007

Stretch Wrapping machine
Make : Jan Marketing
Year of Make : 2010

Recycling Machine
Make : Yash Engineering Works
Year of Make : 2011

Shrink Wrapper Machine
Year of Make : 2011

01

01

26

01

02

01

01

01

01

01

0.04 Cr

0.90 Cr

0.01 Cr

each

0.07 Cr

0.09 Cr
each

0.17 Cr

0.05 Cr

0.26 Cr

0.45 Cr

0.57 Cr

0.01 Cr
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0.22 Cr
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0.15 Cr

0.14 Cr

0.04 Cr

0.26 Cr
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—

B.E. (Mech.) MIE,
C.E. AM1539976
B-802, BHANU HILLS,,
GIDC, VAPI-396 195.




18 |R O Plant 200 LPH 01 0.04 Cr 0.04 Cr
Year of Purchase : 2010

19 |Engraved M S plated Roller 01 0.02 Cr 0.02 Cr
Year of Purchase : 2010

20 |Chilling Plant 01 0.08 Cr 0.08 Cr
Year of Purchase : 2010

21 |Plant Air Conditioner 01 0.14 Cr 0.14 Cr
Year of Purchase : 2010

22 |Stacker Machine 01 0.03 Cr 0.03 Cr
Year of Purchase : 2011

23 |Winder 01 0.08 Cr 0.08 Cr
Year of Purchase : 2011

24 |Dryer 01 0.02 Cr 0.02 Cr
Year of Purchase : 2011

25 |Other ltems 0.03 Cr 0.03 Cr

(FRP Cooling Tower, 3 phase pumps. 1 HP
Water Pump. Mono Block Pump, Gas Pipe
line, 3 phase motor, Stitching-sealing
machine & Gear Motor)

40.04 Cr




